123 Health Technology Assessment 2012; Vol. 16: No. 22DOI: 10.3310/hta16220

Analysis of uncertainty in Bristol-Myers Squibb’s evaluation
A range of analyses were carried out in the BMS submission to explore the considerable
uncertainty present in the analysis. Two aspects of structural uncertainty were explored: the time
horizon (set at 5 and 15 years from 100 years in the base case) and the starting age of the cohort
(± 10% from base case of 56 years in CP).

One-way sensitivity analyses were carried out on most parameters, as reported in Table 73.

In addition, probabilistic sensitivity analysis was carried out to take account of parameter
uncertainty in the analysis. Methods for the probabilistic sensitivity analysis are reported
comprehensively and includes initial responses to treatments, disease progression rates,
management costs and utilities. In all cases, mean values were varied in 10,000 model runs
with values drawn from appropriate distributions (beta for probabilities, gamma for costs, and

TABLE 73 Deterministic sensitivity analyses in BMS’s CP submission

Parameter Base case Values tested Source

Progression rates NA –20% + 20% Assumption

Probability of BMT for patients failing treatment 30.8% 0% NA Assumption

Costs

Cost of dasatinib (per month) £2541.48 £2033.00 £3050.00 ± 20%

Cost of nilotinib (per month) £2644.64 £2116.00 £3174.00 ± 20%

Cost of imatinib (per month) £3254.95 £2604.00 £3906.00 Lower value used reflects 600 mg imatinib
cost. Higher value is + 20%

Cost of post-failure treatment £1648.39 £1319.00 £1978.00 ± 20%

Cost of blood transfusion £100.08 £80.00 £120.00 ± 20%

Cost of BM transplant £52,638.00 £42,111.00 £63,166.00 ± 20%

All resource use costs NA –20% + 20% Assumption

SAE costs NA –20% + 20% Assumption

Utilities

Chronic (no response) 0.68 0.54 0.82 ± 20%

Chronic (with response) 0.85 0.68 1.00 ± 20%

Accelerated (no response) 0.50 0.40 0.60 ± 20%

Accelerated (with response) 0.79 0.63 0.95 ± 20%

Blast (no response) 0.31 0.25 0.37 ± 20%

Blast (with response) 0.50 0.40 0.60 ± 20%

SAE utilities NA –20% + 20% Assumption

Other

Starting age (years)

CP 56 50.4 61.6 ± 20%

AP 56 50.4 61.6 ± 20%

BC 48 43.2 52.8 ± 20%

Time horizon of model (years) Lifetime (20) 5 15 Assumption

Discounting

Costs = 0%, benefits = 0% 3.5%, 3.5% NA NA Assumption

Costs = 6%, benefits = 1.5% 3.5%, 3.5% NA NA Assumption

Costs = 6%, benefits = 6% 3.5%, 3.5% NA NA Assumption

NA, not applicable; SAE, serious adverse event.

124 Cost-effectiveness: chronic myeloid leukaemia in chronic phase

beta for response and progression rates). Distributions were characterised using the standard
deviation (SD) of the base-case mean values, with these reduced proportionately to represent
monthly rates.

Results of Bristol-Myers Squibb’s chronic phase economic evaluation